No.9303, dated 05.09.2018, under the BSNL MRS Scheme have not been

cleared although the treatment was taken in an empanelled hospital.

Subsequently the applicant has submitted two representations dated

22.03.2019 and 06.06.2019 on account of non reimbursement of the said

medical bills to the tune of Rs.3,60,000/- ( Rupees three lakhs and sixty

thousand only).

3. Heard both the counsel.

4. In view of the above, the Respondents Department is directed to

dispose of the two representations by passing a well reasoned speaking

order within a period of two months from the date of receipt of a copy of